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El Camino College (Torrance) 
CSU/UC Transfer Counts 
Five-Year Trend 

Four-Year Institution Distance 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

UC, Berkeley 353 mi 8 16 32 34 24 

UC, Davis 375 mi 14 16 21 26 12 

UC, Irvine 32 mi 55 51 46 40 55 

UC, Los Angeles 15 mi 111 88 116 89 57 

UC, Merced 268 mi 7 4 7 2 1 

UC, Riverside 58 mi 4 8 0 0 20 

UC, San Diego 94 mi 34 43 41 22 33 

UC, Santa Barbara 95 mi 29 29 28 21 11 

UC, Santa Cruz 300 mi 10 19 16 18 17 

University of California Total   272 274 307 252 230 

California Maritime Academy 363 mi 1 1 1 2 1 

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo 165 mi 5 4 12 12 6 

Cal Poly, Pomona 32 mi 19 13 16 35 29 

CSU, Bakersfield 111 mi 8 6 6 3 2 

CSU, Channel Islands 46 mi 3 1 1 5 3 

CSU, Chico 449 mi 1 1 6 9 9 

CSU, Dominguez Hills 5 mi 311 333 293 325 380 

CSU, East Bay 335 mi 1 3 3 5 5 

CSU, Fresno 218 mi 0 3 1 1 4 

CSU, Fullerton 26 mi 79 13 27 54 35 

CSU, Long Beach 14 mi 150 157 212 289 211 

CSU, Los Angeles 16 mi 58 71 67 67 109 

CSU, Monterey Bay 275 mi 1 3 2 2 3 

CSU, Northridge 27 mi 62 76 80 78 85 

CSU, Sacramento 367 mi 15 5 4 6 8 

CSU, San Bernardino 61 mi 3 0 4 0 3 

CSU, San Marcos 85 mi 1 0 0 1 3 

CSU, Stanislaus 289 mi 0 0 2 0 2 

Humboldt State University 577 mi 5 10 5 6 12 

San Diego State University 106 mi 6 4 7 19 10 

San Francisco State University 353 mi 17 8 10 8 5 

San Jose State University 312 mi 2 6 9 0 10 

Sonoma State University 392 mi 1 1 1 3 0 

California State University Total 749 719 769 930 935 

UC/CSU Grand Total   1,021 993 1,076 1,182 1,165 
Source: National Student Clearinghouse 
 
Green (lighter) highlights are medium pathways (20-99); blue (darker) highlights are larger pathways (100+). 
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El Camino College Compton Center 
CSU/UC Transfer Counts 
Five-Year Trend 

Four-Year Institution Distance 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 

UC, Berkeley 353 mi 0 1 7 7 9 

UC, Davis 375 mi 0 3 7 0 3 

UC, Irvine 32 mi 4 6 9 13 13 

UC, Los Angeles 15 mi 3 3 19 18 9 

UC, Merced 268 mi 0 0 3 2 1 

UC, Riverside 58 mi 0 1 0 0 8 

UC, San Diego 94 mi 2 5 8 7 8 

UC, Santa Barbara 95 mi 1 6 8 3 2 

UC, Santa Cruz 300 mi 1 2 2 5 6 

University of California Total   11 27 63 55 59 

California Maritime Academy 363 mi 0 0 0 1 0 

Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo 165 mi 0 0 5 3 0 

Cal Poly, Pomona 32 mi 2 2 3 9 9 

CSU, Bakersfield 111 mi 1 3 2 1 2 

CSU, Channel Islands 46 mi 0 0 0 3 0 

CSU, Chico 449 mi 0 0 0 3 6 

CSU, Dominguez Hills 5 mi 54 75 116 143 169 

CSU, East Bay 335 mi 0 1 2 4 3 

CSU, Fresno 218 mi 0 2 2 1 3 

CSU, Fullerton 26 mi 4 1 4 13 7 

CSU, Long Beach 14 mi 10 22 37 78 55 

CSU, Los Angeles 16 mi 12 10 27 26 44 

CSU, Monterey Bay 275 mi 0 1 0 0 1 

CSU, Northridge 27 mi 3 10 17 27 31 

CSU, Sacramento 367 mi 1 0 1 4 0 

CSU, San Bernardino 61 mi 0 0 1 0 1 

CSU, San Marcos 85 mi 0 0 1 0 2 

CSU, Stanislaus 289 mi 0 0 1 0 0 

Humboldt State University 577 mi 0 2 1 2 4 

San Diego State University 106 mi 0 0 4 6 3 

San Francisco State University 353 mi 0 1 1 0 0 

San Jose State University 312 mi 1 2 2 0 4 

Sonoma State University 392 mi 0 1 0 2 0 

California State University Total 88 133 227 326 344 

UC/CSU Grand Total   99 160 290 381 403 
Source: National Student Clearinghouse 
 
Green (lighter) highlights are medium pathways (20-99); blue (darker) highlights are larger pathways (100+). 
 

 


